
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
P.E.S. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH 

KUPPAM - 517425, CHITTOOR DIST, A.P        

FINAL MBBS PART – I (6th TERM) 2019 -20 CBME BATCH (139 students) 

THEORY CLASSES  
W.E.F: 14.03.2022 – 22.05.2022 

 

Day:  Tuesday      Time : 9.00 am to 10.00 am 

S. No Date Faculty Name Topic with competence number Remarks 

1 15.03.22 Dr. Harsha 
Introduction to age related disorders IMR, 
PMR, EPMR, child mortality & morbidity 
PE 20.1.6 PE 27.1 

 

2 22.03.22 Dr. Sudharshan 
Growth and development, Parameters of 
growth, Growth monitoring – I 
PE1.1, PE 1.2 

 

3 29.03.22 Dr. Sudharshan 
Growth and development, Parameters of 
growth, Growth monitoring – II 
PE 1.3 PE 1.4 

 

4 05.04.22 Dr. Sandeep 
Developmental milestone & Assessment 
of development – I 
PE 1.5 

 

5 12.04.22 Dr. Sandeep 
Developmental milestone & Assessment 
of development – II 
PE 1.6, PE 1.7 

 

6 19.04.22 Dr. Haritha 
Normal newborn & newborn care 
PE 20.2 PE 20.1.7 

 

7 26.04.22 Dr. Imran 
Classification of newborn & gestational 
age assessment 
PE 20.1.3 PE 20.4 

 

8 03.05.22 Dr. Dharan Kumar 
Breast Milk & Breast feeding 
PE 5.2, PE 7.1, PE 7.3, PE 7.4 

 

9 10.05.22 Dr. Dharan Kumar 
Lactation failure management 
PE 7.7 

 

10 17.05.22 Dr. Haritha 
High risk pregnancy and high risk 
neonates 
PE 20.1 PE 20.1.8 
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FINAL MBBS PART – I, CBME 2019 -20 BATCH TUTORIAL/SEMINAR CLASSES  

W.E.F: 08.08.2022 TO 27.11.2022 
        Time : 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm 

S. No Date Day Integration Faculty Name Topic Remarks 

1 08.08.22 Mon - 

Dr. Harsha 

Discussion on Anthropometry 
followed by case scenarios 
PE 1.4, PE 1.4.1, PE 1.4.2 

A batch 
1-70 

2 09.08.22 Tue - B Batch 
71-139 

3 16.08.22 Tue - 
NRP – PE 20.1, PE 20.2, PE 20.3 

A batch 
1-70 

4 22.08.22 Mon - B Batch 
71-139 

5 29.08.22 Mon 

Psychiatry 
Dr. Deepthi Growth & Development, 

Parameters of growth, growth 
monitoring – 1 
PE 1.1, PE 1.2,  

A batch 
1-70 

6 30.08.22 
Tue 

Dr. Dharan B Batch 
71-139 

7 05.09.22 Mon 

SPM 

Dr. Deepthi Growth and development, 
Parameters of growth, Growth 
monitoring – II 
PE 1.3, PE 1.4 

A batch 
1-70 

8 06.09.22 Tue Dr. Dharan B Batch 
71-139 

9 12.09.22 Mon 
Psychiatry 

Dr. Imran Developmental milestone & 
Assessment of development – I 
PE 1.5 

A batch 
1-70 

10 13.09.22 Tue Dr. Bharadwaj B Batch 
71-139 

11 19.09.22 Mon 
SPM 

Dr. Imran Developmental milestone & 
Assessment of development – II 
PE 1.6 PE 1.7 

A batch 
1-70 

12 20.09.22 Tue Dr. Bhaadwaj B Batch 
71-139 

13 26.09.22 Mon - Dr. Roop Kumar Classification of newborn & 
gestational age assessment 
PE 20.1.3 PE 20.4 

A batch 
1-70 

14 27.09.22 Tue - Dr. Bharadwaj B Batch 
71-139 

15 03.10.22 Mon - Dr. Roop Kumar Normal newborn & newborn 
care 
PE 20.1, PE 20.2 

A batch 
1-70 

16 04.10.22 Tue - Dr. Bharadwaj B Batch 
71-139 

17 10.10.22 Mon 
Physiology 

Dr. Deepthi 
Breast Milk & Breast feeding 
PE 7.1, PE 7.2, PE 7.3, PE 7.4 

A batch 
1-70 

20 11.10.22 Tue Dr. Dharan B Batch 
71-139 

21 24.10.22 Mon 
OBG 

Dr. Deepthi 
Lactation failure management 
PE 7.7 

A batch 
1-70 

22 25.10.22 Tue Dr. Dharan B Batch 
71-139 

23 01.11.22 Tue 
Microbiology 

Dr. Roop 
Kumar Immunization – 1 

PE 19.1, PE 19.2 

A batch 
1-70 

24 07.11.22 Mon Dr. Anidrudh B Batch 
71-139 

25 08.11.22 Tue - Dr. Roop Kumar 
Immunization  - 2 
PE 19.3, 19.5 

A batch 
1-70 

26 14.11.22 Mon - Dr.  Sai Tharun B Batch 
71-139 
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27 15.11.22 Tue 
Bhiochemistry 

Dr. Imran Vitamin deficiencies – 
watersoluble 
PE 12.1, PE 12.2, PE 12.5, PE 12.6 

A batch 
1-70 

28 21.11.22 Mon Dr. Anirudh B Batch 
71-139 

29 22.11.22 Tue 

Medicine 

Dr. Imran Vitamin deficiencies – fat 
soluble 
PE 12.10, PE 12.11, PE 12.15, PE 
12.16 
 

A batch 
1-70 

30 
28.11.22 Mon 

Dr. Sai Tharun 
B Batch 
71-139 


